528

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

COCHETEN

THE CLEVELAND ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING CO., ET AL.

Perry Nuclear Power Plant, Units 1 and 2 001 16 P2:20

(Docket No. 50-440-OL and 50-441-OL) DOCKET

[ASLBP No. 81-457-04 OL]

NOTICE OF RECONSTITUTION OF BOARD

SERVED OOT 1 6 1984

Pursuant to the authority contained in 10 C.F.R. § 2.721, the Atomic Safety and Licensing Board for The Cleveland Electric

Illuminating Co., et al. (Perry Nuclear Power Plant, Units 1 and 2),

Docket Nos. 50-440-OL and 50-441-OL, is hereby reconstituted by appointing Administrative Judge James P. Gleason in place of Administrative Judge Peter B. Bloch, who, because of a schedule conflict, is unable to serve.

As reconstituted, the Board is comprised of the following Administrative Judges:

James P. Gleason, Chairman
Glenn O. Bright
Jerry R. Kline

All correspondence, documents and other material shall be filed with the Board in accordance with 10 C.F.R. § 2.701 (1980). The address of the new Board member is:

8410170090 841016 PDR ADDCK 05000440 G PDR

DSOZ

James P. Gleason, Chairman 513 Gilmoure Drive Silver Spring, Maryland 20901

B. Paul Cotter, Jr.

Chief Administrative Judge Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel

Issued at Bethesda, Maryland, this 16th day of October, 1984.